HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 346

By Holt

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Michael Lowe upon his graduation from the Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy.

WHEREAS, it is the pleasure of this General Assembly to recognize those citizens who are dedicated to protecting and serving the general public; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lowe is one such exemplary individual, who will graduate from the Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy on March 28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, a native of McKenzie, Mr. Lowe is the son and brother of police officers, and it has been his dream to follow in their footsteps; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lowe graduated from high school in 2001, and that same year, he enlisted in the United States Armed Forces as a military police officer; he is presently a member of the Tennessee National Guard: and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lowe joined the McKenzie Police Department in 2018 and was enrolled in the Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy; and

WHEREAS, his noteworthy achievement is a tremendous source of pride for his family and his community; and

WHEREAS, he is most grateful for the love and support he shares with his wife, Emily Lowe; and

WHEREAS, Michael Lowe's dedication to excellence is clearly deserving of the respect, admiration, and commendation of the members of this General Assembly; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Michael Lowe upon his graduation from the

Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy and extend to him our best wishes for success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.